GMD  51,118  0.07 GMD  1,46,239  0.21

USD  1,78,273  13.44 USD  1,71,594  12.47

ZAR  28,83,086  13.77 ZAR  23,59,692  0.75

EURO  500  0.04 EURO  2,380  0.20

THB  -  - THB  219  0.00

RMB  1,594  0.02 RMB  1,594  0.02

NPR  1,48,66,675  9.21 NPR  1,64,50,257  10.19

Balance with Banks USD  29,062  2.19 USD  24,834  1.80

GMD  346  0.00 GMD  -  -

NPR  73,69,486  4.52 NPR  3,33,39,685  20.59

AED  1,11,885  2.28 AED  1,04,528  2.06

Amount recoverable from
Govt

NPR  22,34,582  1.44 NPR  98,31,220  6.13

Fixed Deposit with Banks NPR  19,14,249  1.17 NPR  19,14,249  1.18

(b)	  Currency Risk - Sensitivity to Risk:

	 Following table demonstrates sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR, AUD
exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. Impact on company profit before tax is due
to changes in fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. Foreign currency exposures recognized
by Company that have not been hedged by a derivative instrument or otherwise are as under:

(` in Millions)

Particulars

Impact on profit before
tax on increase

 Impact on profit before
tax on decrease

31st March,
2022

31st March,
2021

31st March,
2022

31st March,
2021

USD – Increase/ Decrease by 5%  (9.62)  (80.81)  9.62  80.81

EUR – Increase/ Decrease by 5%  8.63  3.92  (8.63)  (3.92)

AUD – Increase/ Decrease by 5%  24.95  31.90  (24.95)  (31.90)

209

Corporate Overview  Statutory Reports Financial StatementsStandalone Financial Statements

(c)	 Price Risk - Potential Impact of Risk & Management Policy:

(i)	 Company is exposed to price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. Price
risk arises due to uncertainties about future market values of these investments.

(ii)	 Company reviews its investments at regular intervals in order to minimize price risk arising from
investments in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds.

(iii)	Majority of investments of Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE/NSE. Carrying amounts